
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
----------------------------------------------------------------x 
In re:        Chapter 11 
 

Case No.:  23-10322 (JPM) 
ELETSON HOLDINGS INC., et al.,  
  Jointly Administered 
     Debtors.1 
----------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

 ) ss.: 
COUNTY OF NASSAU ) 
 
 I, MELISSA COHEN, being duly sworn, depose and say that I am not a party to this action.  I 
am over 18 years of age and I am employed by Rimon P.C. 
 

On April 9, 2025, deponent served the within: 
 

 APPELLANT’S STATEMENT OF ISSUES TO BE PRESENTED AND DESIGNATION 
OF ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE RECORD ON APPEAL OF PORTIONS OF 
THE MARCH 13, 2025 ORDER INCORPORATING THE MARCH 12, 2025 ORAL 
DECISION 
 

by Electronic Mail to the addresses listed below, said addresses designated for that purpose. 
 
TO: *** See Attached Service List *** 
 
         s/ Melissa Cohen    

 MELISSA COHEN 
Sworn to before me this 
10th day of April, 2025. 
 
 
 
  s/ Gina Meyers   
 Notary Public 

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases are: Eletson Holdings Inc., Eletson Finance (US) LLC, and Agathonissos 
Finance LLC.   

Gina Meyers 
Notary Public, State of New York 
No.:  01ME6377839 
Qualified in Suffolk County 
Commission Expires July 16, 2026 
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SERVICE LIST 
 
White & Case LLP 
Attn: Philip Abelson  
Email: philip.abelson@whitecase.com  
 
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 
Attn: Derek Jonathan Adler  
Email: adler@hugheshubbard.com  
 
Sichenzia Ross Ference Carmel LLP 
Attn: Richard Johnnie Babnick, Jr  

Owen Andrew Kloter  
John Elliott  

Email: rbabnick@srf.law 
okloter@srfc.law 
jelliott@srf.law 

 
Thompson Hine LLP 
Attn: John H. Bae  

Alexander Andrews Collateral  
Email: John.Bae@ThompsonHine.com 

alexander.andrews@thompsonhine.com  
 
Reed Smith LLP 
Attn: Louis M. Solomon  
 Derek J Baker  
 Andrew Buck  
 Alyssa Florence Conn  
 Derek Michael Osei-Bonsu  
Email: lsolomon@reedsmith.com 
 dbaker@reedsmith.com  
 abuck@reedsmith.com    
 aconn@reedsmith.com  
 dosei-bonsu@reedsmith.com  
 
The Law Office of Rachel S. Blumenfeld 
Attn: Rachel S. Blumenfeld  
Email: rachel@blumenfeldbankruptcy.com  
 
Sidley Austin LLP 
Attn: William E Curtin  
 Robert Velevis  
Email: wcurtin@sidley.com 
 rvelevis@sidley.com 
 
Cole Schotz P.C. 
Attn: Daniel J. Harris  
Email: dharris@coleschotz.com 
 
Dechert LLP 
Attn: David A. Herman  
 Brett Stone 
 Stephen Zide  
Email: david.herman@dechert.com 
 brett.stone@dechert.com  
 stephen.zide@dechert.com 

 
Watson Farley & Williams LLP 
Attn: John G Kissane  
Email: jkissane@wfw.com  
 
Frankel, Rubin, et al 
Attn: Mayer S Klein  
Email: mklein@frankelrubin.com  
 
Seward & Kissel LLP 
Attn: Catherine V. LoTempio  
 Robert Gayda  
Email: lotempio@sewkis.com 
 gayda@sewkis.com 
 
Kostelanetz LLP 
Attn: Claude Millman  
Email: cmillman@kostelanetz.com  
 
Perkins Coie LLP 
Attn: Paul Jasper  
 Martin Gilmore  
 Rachel Mechanic  
 Tina Niehold Moss  
Email: pjasper@perkinscoie.com  
 mgilmore@perkinscoie.com 
 rmechanic@perkinscoie.com 
 tmoss@perkinscoie.com 
 
Quinn Emanuel, et al 
Attn: Brittany J Nelson  

Eric Mark Kay  
Isaac Nesser  
Kenneth John Shaffer  

Email: brittanynelson@quinnemanuel.com  
erickay@quinnemanuel.com  
isaacnesser@quinnemanuel.com  
johnshaffer@quinnemanuel.com 

 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP 
Attn: Bryan Kotliar  
 John McClain  
 Kyle J. Ortiz  
 Brian F Shaughnessy  
 Jared C Borriello  
Email: bkotliar@teamtogut.com 
 jmcclain@teamtogut.com  
 kortiz@teamtogut.com 

bshaughnessy@teamtogut.com 
jborriello@teamtogut.com 

 
Rolnick Kramer Sadighi LLP 
Attn: Lawrence M. Rolnick  
Email: lrolnick@rksllp.com  
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Chalos & Co, P.C. 
Attn: Briton P. Sparkman  
Email: bsparkman@chaloslaw.com  
 
Freedman Normand Friedland LLP 
Attn: John Super  
Email: jsuper@fnf.law  
 
United States Trustee 
Attn: Daniel Rudewicz 
Email:  daniel.rudewicz@usdoj.gov  
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